
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           AP

Place

Funding

Hospital

Education

Place

Funding

Total 

deduction 

for services 

to 

maintained 

schools 

formerly 

funded 

through the 

ESG

Total Place 

Funding Net

School Name DfE 

Number

School /Unit 

Opening/ 

Closing

Date Opening 

Closing

Type of 

Establishment

April 2018 

to August 

2018       

September 

2018 to 

March 2019

April 2018 

to August 

2018

September 

2018 to 

March 2019

April 2018 

To March 

2019                    

(£)

April 2018 

to August 

2018

September 

2018 to 

March 2019

April 2018 

To March 

2019                   

(£)

April 2018 

To March 

2019

April 2018 

To March 

2019

Bridge Short Stay School 1105 PRU 44 56          510,000 0 510000

Cedars - Newcastle, Moorlands and Darwin Bases 1106 PRU 65 65          650,000 0 650000

Stafford Pupil Referral Unit At the Stables 1107 PRU 57 62          599,167 0 599167

Kettlebrook Short Stay School 1109 PRU 65 65          650,000 0 650000

Chaselea PRU 1110 PRU 42 42          420,000 0 420000

Burton PRU 1111 PRU 55 55          550,000 0 550000

Victoria Community School 2132 Mainstream 23 23 0 230000

FLASH LEY PRIMARY SCHOOL 2409 Mainstream 10 10 10 100000

THE KING'S COFE (VA) SCHOOL 4012 Mainstream 1 1 0 10000

Nether Stowe School 4089 Mainstream 2 2 0 20000

Chasetown Community School 7000 Special 65 75 0 708333

Horton Lodge Community Special School 7003 Special 48 48 0 480000

The Fountains High School 7015 Special 143 170 0 1587500

The Fountains Primary School 7016 Special 95 120 0 1095833

Hednesford Valley High School 7023 Special 145 150 0 1479167

Two Rivers High School 7030 Special 173 168 0 1700833

Sherbrook Primary School 7032 Special 115 120 0 1179167

Rocklands School 7036 Special 116 120 0 1183333

Marshlands School 7037 Special 75 85 0 808333

Queen's Croft High School 7041 Special 191 210 0 2020833

Two Rivers Primary School 7042 Special 113 120 0 1170833

Greenhall Nursery 7750 Special 27 20 0 229167

S251 Budget 2018-19 - School Table Report

S251 Budget 2018-19  Table 2:  School table high needs & AP settings

Report produced on 09/05/2018 10:26:47

Local Authority 860 Staffordshire

Special Educational 

Needs (SEN) Places

SEN

Place

Funding

Alternative Provision 

(AP) Places

Hospital Education Places

April 2018 

To March 

2019                    

(£)

         230,000 

         100,000 

           10,000 

           20,000 

         708,333 

         480,000 

      1,587,500 

      1,095,833 

      1,479,167 

         229,167 

      1,700,833 

      1,179,167 

      1,183,333 

         808,333 

      2,020,833 

      1,170,833 


