S251 Budget 2018-19 - School Table Report

S251 Budget 2018-19 Table 2: School table high needs & AP settings

Report produced on 09/05/2018 10:26:47

Local Authority 860 Staffordshire

School Name					Needs (SEN) Places		SEN Place Funding	Alternative Provision (AP) Places		AP Place Funding			Hospital Education Place Funding	Total deduction for services to maintained schools formerly funded through the	Total Place Funding Net
	DfE Number	School /Unit Opening/ Closing	Date Opening Closing	Establishment	April 2018 to August 2018	September 2018 to March 2019	To March	April 2018 to August 2018	September 2018 to March 2019	April 2018 To March 2019 (£)	April 2018 to August 2018		April 2018 To March	April 2018 To March 2019	
Bridge Short Stay School	1105	5		PRU				4	4 50	510,000				C	510000
Cedars - Newcastle, Moorlands and Darwin Bases	1106			PRU				6						Ö	650000
Stafford Pupil Referral Unit At the Stables	1107			PRU				5						C	599167
Kettlebrook Short Stay School	1109			PRU				6						C	650000
Chaselea PRU	1110			PRU				4:						C	420000
Burton PRU	1111			PRU				5.						C	550000
Victoria Community School	2132			Mainstream	2	3 23	230,000							C	230000
FLASH LEY PRIMARY SCHOOL	2409			Mainstream	10									10	100000
THE KING'S COFE (VA) SCHOOL	4012			Mainstream		. 1								C	10000
Nether Stowe School	4089			Mainstream		2								C	20000
Chasetown Community School	7000			Special	6.	75	708,333							(708333
Horton Lodge Community Special School	7003			Special	48									C	480000
The Fountains High School	7015			Special	143									(1587500
The Fountains Primary School	7016			Special	9!	120								(1095833
Hednesford Valley High School	7023	3		Special	14!	150	1,479,167							(1479167
Two Rivers High School	7030)		Special	173	168								C	1700833
Sherbrook Primary School	7032	2		Special	11!	120								(1179167
Rocklands School	7036			Special	110	120								(1183333
Marshlands School	7037	7		Special	7:	85								(808333
Queen's Croft High School	7041	L		Special	19:									(2020833
Two Rivers Primary School	7042	2		Special	113	120								(1170833
Greenhall Nursery	7750			Special	2									0	229167